MARRIED WOMEN (AGED 15-60), BY TYPE OF SETTLEMENT,
VOLUME 5 TABLE 9 NUMBER OF YEARS OF STUDY OF THE WIFE, CHILDREN BORN
DURING THE 5 YEARS PRECEDING THE CENSUS AND THE DEATH OF
SUCH CHILDREN (ABSOLUTE NUMBERS, AVERAGES AND

West Bank

PERCENTAGES)
Type of settlement
Refugee camps Rural Urban Total
Married women (aged 15-60)
8,819 62,064 23,667 94,550

total (a)
Children born during the 5
years preceding the census, 16,592 102,719 38,945 158,256
total
Thereof: Children who died 3,346 22,306 7,449 33,101
A ber of child

verage number of children 1.9 17 17 18
per woman
Percentage of children who 20.2 21.7 19.1 20.9
died
0 years of study
Married d 15-60

arried women (age ) 7,270 56,004 12,181 75,445
total
Children born during the 5
years preceding the census, 13,559 92,582 20,627 126,768
total
Thereof: Children who died 2,756 20,510 4,496 27,762
A .

verage number of children 19 17 18 17
per woman
Percentage of children who 20.3 22.2 21.8 21.9
died
1-4years of study
Married d 15-60

arried women (age ) 748 2,556 2,894 6,198
total
Children born during the 5
years preceding the census, 1,451 4,620 4,767 10,838
total
Thereof: Children who died 296 872 882 2,050
Average number of children 51 50 17 1.9
per woman
Percentage of children who 20.4 18.9 18.5 18.9

died




5-8years of study

Married women (aged 15-60)
total

Children born during the 5
years preceding the census,
total

Thereof: Children who died
Average number of children
per woman

Percentage of children who
died

9+ years of study

Married women (aged 15-60)
total

Children born during the 5
years preceding the census,
total

Thereof: Children who died
Average number of children
per woman

Percentage of children who
died

640

1,190

228
1.9

19.2

110 **

259

32 k%

2.6 **

12.4 **

* %

(a) Incl. number of years of study not known.

*  The cell value is ‘subject to high sampling error.'
** The cell value is ‘subject to very high sampling error.'

See dataset documentation for details.

2,547

4,109

674
1.8

16.4

474 *

704 *

73 * ¥

1.7 *

10.4 **

6,219

10,394

1,609
1.8

15.5

2,279

2,964

422

14

14.2

9,406

15,693

2,511
1.8

16.0

2,863

3,927

527

15

13.4
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