VOLUME 5 TABLE 9 West Bank

MARRIED WOMEN (AGED 15-60), BY TYPE OF SETTLEMENT, NUMBER OF YEARS OF STUDY OF THE WIFE, CHILDREN BORN DURING THE 5 YEARS PRECEDING THE CENSUS AND THE DEATH OF SUCH CHILDREN (ABSOLUTE NUMBERS, AVERAGES AND PERCENTAGES)

	Type of settlement					
	Refugee camps	Rural	Urban	Total		
Married women (aged 15-60) total (a)	8,819	62,064	23,667	94,550		
Children born during the 5 years preceding the census, total	16,592	102,719	38,945	158,256		
Thereof: Children who died	3,346	22,306	7,449	33,101		
Average number of children per woman	1.9	1.7	1.7	1.8		
Percentage of children who died	20.2	21.7	19.1	20.9		
0 years of study						
Married women (aged 15-60) total	7,270	56,004	12,181	75,445		
Children born during the 5 years preceding the census, total	13,559	92,582	20,627	126,768		
Thereof: Children who died	2,756	20,510	4,496	27,762		
Average number of children per woman	1.9	1.7	1.8	1.7		
Percentage of children who died	20.3	22.2	21.8	21.9		
1-4years of study						
Married women (aged 15-60) total	748	2,556	2,894	6,198		
Children born during the 5 years preceding the census, total	1,451	4,620	4,767	10,838		
Thereof: Children who died	296	872	882	2,050		
Average number of children per woman	2.1	2.0	1.7	1.9		
Percentage of children who died	20.4	18.9	18.5	18.9		

5-8years of study				
Married women (aged 15-60) total	640	2,547	6,219	9,406
Children born during the 5 years preceding the census, total	1,190	4,109	10,394	15,693
Thereof: Children who died	228	674	1,609	2,511
Average number of children per woman	1.9	1.8	1.8	1.8
Percentage of children who died	19.2	16.4	15.5	16.0
uieu				
9+ years of study				
Married women (aged 15-60) total	110 **	474 *	2,279	2,863
Children born during the 5				
years preceding the census, total	259	704 *	2,964	3,927
Thereof: Children who died	32 **	73 **	422	527
Average number of children per woman	2.6 **	1.7 *	1.4	1.5
Percentage of children who died	12.4 **	10.4 **	14.2	13.4
	**			

(a) Incl. number of years of study not known.

^{*} The cell value is 'subject to high sampling error.'

^{**} The cell value is 'subject to very high sampling error.'

See dataset documentation for details.